900279644 02/07/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SimpleGive, LLC		In4/n2/2n13	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Site Organic, L.L.C.
Street Address:	14488 Old Stage Road
City:	Lenoir City
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37772
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4209421	SIMPLEGIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (865) 546-4305

Email: SAdams@Luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Adams

Address Line 1: 900 S. Gay Street, Suite 1871
Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67769.M1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Adams
Signature:	/Stephen D. Adams/
Date:	02/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=67769m1-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT

SimpleGive, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Tennessee (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 4293 Good Fortune Cv., Bartlett, Tennessee 38135, owner of the trademark SIMPLEGIVE for use in connection with software for processing payments and donations for charitable and non-profit organizations and related services, and the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration for one form of the Mark:

Mark	U. S. Reg. No.	Registration Date:
SIMPLEGIVE	4,209,421	September 18, 2012

, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and hereby does assign to Site Organic, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the state of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 14488 Old Stage Rd., Lenoir City, Tennessee 37772, (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark and registration, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and registration, and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

Assignor agrees and covenants to sign all further papers and do any/all further acts reasonably necessary to document and effectuate this assignment and to fully vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the mark and registration.

	SimpleGive, LLC	
Date: April 2, 2013	By: Jan 300	
	Its President	

RECORDED: 02/07/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0488